

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17732/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 16/03/2009 in SBCST No.141/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

COMMERCIAL TAXES OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.MARUDHARA MOTORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.
Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Vedant Verma,Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Gupta,Adv.
for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag the appeal with civil appeal arising
out of S.L.P. (C) No.5080 of 2006.

Hearing expedited.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master